ORM PTO-1595	06-14-1	999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
6-2-99		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commission		tanhad ariahal dagumanta ar agas the Cha
	 101064i	827 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Name of conveying party(ies) Taizo KIKUCHI, Kazuna 		
Toru NAMIKI, Tatsumi	SAKAZUME,	Name: <u>Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushik</u>
Hiroshi ONO, Masami S	AYAMA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? ☐ Yes ¾3/No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XXX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome,
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
□ Other		City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 26 May 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? > Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
		ached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 🐪 ko
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARRIER, BLACKMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
mieriai Address.		☐ Enclosed
		× 🖾 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Olympia Addresses		- The control of the state of t
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
24101 NOVI ROAD #100	<u>)</u>	50-0744
City: NOVI	State: MI ZIP: 48375	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
		THIS SPACE
581 40.00 CH)	
). Statement and signature.		
	and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Joseph P. Carrier	\mathcal{L}) (Û , ·
Reg. 31,748 Name of Person Signing	- Jad	June 2, 1999 Signature Date
Mame of Person Signing	' ()	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	page 1 e	SE 2 DATENT

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0688 **FORM PTO-1595** 1-31-92

(continued)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Inventors: Kikuchi et al.

For new application with execution dates of 21 May 1999 and 26 May 1999, filed concurrently herewith:

Additional name and address of receiving party:

MITSUBA CORPORATION 2681, HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME, KIRYU-SHI, GUNMA-KEN, JAPAN

Assignment

WHEREAS, We, Taizo KIKUCHI, Kazunari OCHI, Toru NAMIKI, Tatsumi SAKAZUME, c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyusho, 4-1 Chuo 1-chome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, Hiroshi ONO, #110, 1830 Hishimachi 2-chome, Kiryu-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan, and Masami SAYAMA, 1819-13 Inubushishimocho, Sano-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan have invented a new and useful "METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AUTOMOTIVE SLIDING DOORS" for which on May 26, 1999 executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon,

Serial No. unknown Filed concurrently herewith; and WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha and MITSUBA Corporation, corporations of Japan having their principal places of business at, 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and 2681, Hirosawacho 1-chome, Kiryu-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan, are desirous of

acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries

foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Taizo KIKUCHI, Kazunari OCHI, Toru NAMIKI, Tatsumi SAKAZUME, Hiroshi ONO, and Masami SAYAMA do hereby sell assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha and MITSUBA Corporation, their successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha and MITSUBA Corporation, its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS at Wako, Japan

this 26th day of May , 1999

Jaizo Kikuchi Kazunari Ochi Taizo KIKUCHI Kazunari OCHI

Toru Ramiki Jakumi Sakazume
Toru NAMIKI Tatsumi SAKAZUME

1/2

WITNESS at Kiryu, Japan

this 26th day of May , 1999

Hiroshi Unc Masami Sayama Masami SAYAMA

Hiroshi ONO

2/2